503074667 11/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3121271

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE ARTHUR MOWERS			11/20/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
	TARKETT USA INC.		
Street Address:		16910 MUNN ROAD	
City:	CHAGRIN FALLS		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44023	44023	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
		510046	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
		16)771-3804	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	2) be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	(2 be sent to t provided;	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	2) be sent to t provided; 2	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ dp	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ dp D	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ dp dp 19	be e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A.	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 dp dp 19 19 C	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 2 dp D 19 C UMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(2 provided; 2 dp D 19 C UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114 JN5456US	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 provided; 2 dp D 19 C UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114 JN5456US D. PETER HOCHBERG	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 provided; 2 dp D 19 C UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114 JN5456US D. PETER HOCHBERG /D. Peter Hochberg/	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 provided; 2 dp D 19 C UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114 JN5456US D. PETER HOCHBERG /D. Peter Hochberg/ 11/24/2014	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(2 provided; 2 ⁻ dr D 19 C UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-771-3800 hdocket@dpeterhochberg.com PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A. 40 EAST 6TH STREET EVELAND, OHIO 44114 JN5456US D. PETER HOCHBERG /D. Peter Hochberg/ 11/24/2014	sent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

2)

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTORS

1) Terrance Arthur Mowers 55 E. Main Street - #204 Chattanooga, Tennessee 37408 Curt Johnston 17110 Auburn Road Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

both citizens of the United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TRANSITION FOR VINYL TILE AND CARPET TILE

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Tarkett USA Inc. 16910 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

a corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any foreign country, and any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and encompassed by the above-identified application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be promptly provided

PATENT REEL: 034253 FRAME: 0596

1

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHIREOF, we have hereunto set our hand:

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) 26/14 Date: (Signature) Terrance Arthur Mowers FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Curt Johnston

* * *

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand:

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Date:

(Signature) Terrance Arthur Mowers

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Curt Johnston

Date: 11/20/14

: * *

PATENT REEL: 034253 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 11/24/2014